
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND HUMANITIES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025 (ODD SEMESTER) 

EVENTS ORGANISED DETAILS 

 

S. No Organiser Event Title of the Event 
Details of the Resource 

Person(s)with Address, 

Phone Number & Mail Id 

No. of 

Participants 

Date 

(From) 
Date (To) 

1.  ACET 
Inauguration of First-

Year Classes 
Inauguration 

Mr. Erode Mahesh 

Anchor, Educator 

& Motivational 

Speaker 

First Year 

Students 
09.09.2024 09.09.2024 

2.  S&H 
Inauguration of 

Ryla 
Lead The Change, Ryla 

Rtr.Muruganandam 

Rtr. Dhilip kumar 

Rtr. Vinoth kanna 

Rtr.P.P.Karthik Govindaraj 

Rtr.P.P.Mathan kumar, 

Rotary Club of Coimbatore 

Heritage 

293 Students 10.09.2024 11.09.2024 

3.  
 

S&H 
Induction Programme 

The Mind 

Empowerment 

Practices 

Mr T S Vishagakumar, 

Heartfulness Trainer. 

 

280 

12.09.2024, 13.09.2024 & 

22.09.2024 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

4 

 

 

S&H 

 

 

Induction 

Programme 

 

Universal Human 

Values I& II 

Prof.R Sangeetha, 

AP(S.G) & Prof P 

Soundarya, AP(S.G) 

Department of Science and 

Humanities 

 

 

298 

 

 

13.09.2023 

 

 

13.09.2023 

 

 

5 

 

 

S&H 

 

Induction 

Programme 

Outcome-Based 

Education: Benefits and 

Challenges 

 

Prof.R Sangeetha, AP(S.G), 

Department of Science and 

Humanities 

 

 

293 

 

 

13.09.2024 

 

 

13.09.2024 

 

 

6 

 

Yoga 

Club 

 

Induction 

Programme 

 

Yoga Orientation 

Course 

 

Kinathukadavu 

Manavalakalai Mandram 

Trust 

 

 

280 

 

 

17.09.2024 

 

 

21.09.2024 

 

 

7 

 

 

Robotics Club 

 

 

Induction 

Programme 

Workshop “ Basic 

Automation & 

Robotics: 

Exploring AI and 

Electronics for 

Beginners 

 

 

Axis Global Institute of 

Industrial Training 

 

 

320 

 

 

18.09.2024 

 

 

19.09.2024 

 

 

8 

 

 

IEDC 

 

Induction 

Programme 

My story - 

Motivational 

session by 

Successful 

Entrepreneur 

 

Mr Siddharth, Founder & 

CEO, EEL Motors 

Private Ltd., 

 

277 

 

21.09.2024 

 

21.09.2024 

9 S&H Worksop 

English VOCAB 

Workshop for I 

Year Students 

Mehul Shah, Volt 

Education 
276 12.11.2024 12.11.2024 



 

 

 

 

10 

 

Placement 

Training Cell 

 

 

Seminar 

 

“Future Ready: Kickstart 

Your Placement Journey 

- I” 

Dr. Muralisankar 

Founder and CVO Yardstick 

Digital Solutions, 

Coimbatore. 

 

 

244 

 

 

23.11.2024 

 

 

23.11.2024 

 

 

 

11 

 

 

 

Placement 

Training Cell 

 

 

 

Seminar 

 

 

“Future Ready: Kickstart 

Your Placement 

Journey- II” 

Mr. S. Gowtham 

Regional Sales & Operations 

Manager, International & 

Domestic Sales, Driving B2B 

& B2C Growth, Key Account 

& Client Acquisition 

IIM Indors Alumnus. 

 

 

 

259 

 

 

 

30.11.2024 

 

 

 

30.11.2024 

 
 

 

12 

S&H Seminar Role of Science and 

Technology in the 

Complex Global 

Phenomena- National 

Science Day 

Dr.J.Venkata Pirabu, 

Adjunct Professor and Former 

Director (Planning 

&Monitoring), TamilNadu 

Agricultural University, CBE. 

First Year 

Students 

28.02.2025 28.02.2025 

13 S&H Industrial Visit  Kerala Electrical &Allied 

Engg.Co.Ltd 
First Year 

Students 

10.05.2025 11.05.2025 

14 S&H MoU - JASS Controls and 

Systems, CBE 
- 29.04.2025 29.04.2025 

15 S&H Guest Lecture Introduction to Industrial 

Electrical Wiring 
Mr.J.Jaranraj, Managing 

Director, JASS Controls and 

Systems, CBE 

First Year 

Students 

29.04.2025 29.04.2025 

 


